| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) | RI | 06-20-20 | 002 | R SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark |
|--|------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) | | | | LY | • |
| To the Honorable Commissi | oner of | 1021287 | 26 | ittached original do | ocuments or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(is J&P CYCLES, INC. F/K/A J. PA | RHAM ENT | ERPRISES, LTD. | Name: <u>J</u> | d address of rece &P PERFORMAN | |
| □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State □ Other | | Partnership | City: <u>Yo</u> | 24845 Corl rba Linda | sport Aftermarket Group, Inc. bit Place State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92887</u> |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party | y(ies) attached? | '□Yes ⊠No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other | | Merger Change of Name | □ Limite ⊠ Corpo □ Other | d Partnership | Sited States a |
| October 1 | 2, 2001 | | designation is a (Designations m | ttached: nust be a separate do | □ Yes □ No cument from assignment) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or tra | domark | | | | *************************************** |
| A. Trademark Application N - NONE - | | Additional numbers | 2,028,99 | emark Registratio 5 2,027,275 | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total num registratio | nber of applicatio | ns and 3 |
| RETURN TO: EDERAL RESI 400 SEVENTH SUIT | 101 E 101 | | ⊠ Enclos | (37 CFR | |
| WASHINGTO | M DC | | 8. Deposit a | ccount number: | |
| /21/2002 BTDH11 00000033 2028995 | | Ĺ | (Attach duplic | cate copy of this pag | e if paying by deposit account) |
| FC:482 40 FC:462 50 | .00 OP | DO NOT USE TI | HIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Redecca L. Foley | dge and belie | f, the foregoing info | rmation is true a | nd correct and an | y attached copy is a true |
| Name of Person | Total | | Signature | | 4 Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas J&P Cycles, Inc., formerly known as J. Parham Enterprises, Ltd., an Iowa corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks J&P CYCLES and KEEPING THE WORLD ON 2 WHEELS, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademarks as well as all registrations and applications filed in connection therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

Whereas J&P Performance, Inc., an Iowa corporation (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said Marks and to sue for past infringements of said Marks.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in filing documents with the United States Patent & Trademark Office to obtain registration of the Marks and its recording of this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office. The ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in executing, and assisting ASSIGNEE in recording, such further documents, including additional assignments, as may be required by the law of any foreign country to convey the foregoing rights to ASSIGNEE.

[REMAINDER INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

WD 083001/1-1408302/941790/v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0087

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their

2

Title: _____

respective authorized officers effective as of the date first above written. J&P PERFORMANCE, INC. J&P CYCLES, INC. By: _____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their

Name: Arnld W. Actorman
Title: President Title:

Name: